use of sick leave or falsifies supporting documentation, will be subject to disciplinary 
action. 

Sick Leave Credits Upon Retirement – The Town Board has elected to provide the 
benefit of §41(j) of the NYS Retirement and Social Security Law.  This provision allows 
Tier 1 through 5 employees credit for up to one hundred sixty-five (165) days of 
accumulated sick leave, and Tier 6 employees up to one hundred (100) days of 
accumulated sick leave, at the time of retirement.  To be eligible, an employee must retire 
directly from covered employment or within one year of leaving covered employment.